Product specifications and ordering information
Non-Contacting Displacement Sensor
System Series ds821 /  Series ds822
4 mm Measuring Range
Copyright © 2022 Brüel & Kjær Vibro GmbH
All rights to this technical documentation remain reserved.
Any corporeal or incorporeal reproduction or dissemination of this technical documentation or making this
document available to the public without prior written approval from Brüel & Kjær Vibro GmbH shall be

For an order, write the number of the selected option in the corresponding boxes on the right. Read from top to
bottom, an order code has the following form:
Order examples ds82x.mc301:
 Standard Sensor
Sensor type 1, full-length thread
Thread M14 x 1.0
Sensor body with 110 mm length
No further unthreaded section
besides the minimum of 15 mm
Nominal system length 5 m
1.0 m integral cable
(yielding a 4.0 m connection cable)
Integral cable with PTFE protective conduit,
length 0.7 m
Connection cable with PTFE protective conduit
No special requirement
ds821.mc301/1/18/110/015/05/10/307/3/0
4 From the sensors tip to the end of the protective conduit. Shortest length: 03 = 3 dm, with step size of 2 dm XX = 00 stands for no
protection, XX = 99 is maximum protection length for the selected sensor version (protection ends about 0.2 m before the end of the plug)
5  If there is no connection cable (PP = 00), then enter the value "0".
Page 22 of 26   © Brüel & Kjær Vibro ● BPS0135_EN_21
 Technical alterations reserved! / Notes on the diagrams: All specifications in [mm]
EN
UNRESTRICTED DOCUMENT
 ATEX Sensor
sensor type 3 for reverse mounted probe
Thread M10 x 1.0
Sensor body with 45 mm length
No further unthreaded section
besides the minimum of 15 mm
Nominal system length 10 m
No additional connection cable
(with 10 m integral cable)
Integral cable with Steel protective conduit,
length 0.7 m
No protection for connection cable,
there is no connection cable
No special requirement
ds822.mc301/3/10/045/015/10/00/307/0/0
Remark:
The length of the possible connection cable is derived automatically from the length of the integral
cable and the nominal system length. The delivery contents of a complete measuring system always
include a driver of the corresponding series.
© Brüel & Kjær Vibro ● BPS0135_EN_21 ● Page 23 of 26
Technical alterations reserved! / Notes on the diagrams: All specifications in [mm]
Brüel & Kjær Vibro │ Product specifications and ordering information
 Sensor Serie ds82x 4 mm
Approvals  EN
UNRESTRICTED DOCUMENT
4 Approvals
4.1 Displacement sensor systems of the series ds822 and series
ds821 are:
• CE compliant acc. to EMC Directive and
• RCM for Australia and New Zeeland
4.2 Additional: Displacement sensor system series ds822 ATEX:
Use in hazardous Ex-area according 2014/34/EU.
EC type examination certificate PTB 12 ATEX 2011 designation
II 1/2 G Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Ga/Gb or II 2G Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Gb
 II 2 D Ex ia IIIC T71 °C…168 °C Db
in compliance with   EN IEC 60079-0:2018 and EN 60079-11:2012,
    EN 60079-26:2015
IECEx- certificate:   IECEx PTB 13.0010 mark
    Ex ia IIC T6...T1Ga/Gb oder Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Gb
    Ex ia IIIC T71 °C…168 °C Db
Standard:    IEC 60079-0:2017
IEC 60079-11:2012 + Cor. 2012
IEC 60079-26:2014
Voltage supply:   type of ignition protection, intrinsic safety (SELV) Ex ia,
only for protection to a certified, intrinsic safe electric circuit.